Preferred Equity % 1.0%  0.9%  0.1%  0.8%  0.8%  0.0%

Long-term Debt % 57.6%  56.9%  0.7%  54.3%  53.5%  0.8%

Total 100.0%  100.0%  —  100.0%  100.0%  —

   Mostly Regulated   Diversified

  2015Y  2014Yr  Change  2015Y  2014Yr  Change

Common Equity  101,383   94,786   6,597   2,660   4,676   (2,016)

Total Preferred Equity  2,402   1,580   823   1,501   1,525   (24)
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  121,693   113,434   8,259   69,953   65,378   4,575

Total Capitalization  225,478   209,799   15,679   74,113   71,578   2,535

Common Equity % 45.0%  45.2%  -0.2%  3.6%  6.5%  -2.9%

Preferred Equity % 1.1%  0.8%  0.3%  2.0%  2.1%  -0.1%

Long-term Debt % 54.0%  54.1%  -0.1%  94.4%  91.3%  3.0%

Total 100.0%  100.0%  —  100.0%  100.0%  —

Capitalization Structure by Category  2015 vs. 2014r
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

r = revised

Refer to page v for category descriptions.

Note: Long-term debt not adjusted for (i.e., includes) securitization bonds.

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

 EEI 2015 FINANCIAL REVIEW 15

Consolidated Balance Sheet
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

($ Millions) 12/31/2015  12/31/2014r  % Change  $ Change
PP&E in service, gross  1,287,213   1,213,469  6.1%  73,744
Accumulated depreciation   389,201   373,510  4.2%  15,692
 Net property in service  898,011   839,959  6.9%  58,052
Construction work in progress   73,038   68,512  6.6%  4,527
Net nuclear fuel   16,359   15,690  4.3%  670
Other property   1,968   1,501  31.1%  467
 Net property & equipment  989,377   925,661  6.9%  63,715

Cash & cash equivalents  21,140   17,237  22.6%  3,902
Accounts receivable  36,004   39,395  (8.6%) (3,390)
Inventories  25,813   25,989  (0.7%) (176)
Other current assets  37,678   51,992  (27.5%) (14,313)
 Total current assets   120,635   134,613  (10.4%) (13,978)

Total investments  87,890   88,581  (0.8%) (692)
Other assets  221,120   235,720  (6.2%) (14,600)

Total Assets   1,419,022   1,384,575  2.5%  34,446

Common equity  364,287   359,051  1.5%  5,236
Preferred equity  54   54  0.0%  0
Noncontrolling interests  8,438   7,345  14.9%  1,093
 Total equity  372,780   366,450  1.7%  6,330

Short-term debt  27,866   28,031  (0.6%) (165)
Current portion of long-term debt  32,331   28,348  14.1%  3,984
 Short-term and current long-term debt  60,197   56,379  6.8%  3,818

Accounts payable   58,892   59,054  (0.3%) (161)
Other current liabilities  35,655   38,223  (6.7%) (2,568)
 Current liabilities   154,745   153,656  0.7%  1,089
Deferred taxes  142,840   137,896  3.6%  4,944
Non-current portion of long-term debt  474,082   454,624  4.3%  19,457
Other liabilities  273,629   270,939  1.0%  2,690
 Total liabilities  1,045,295   1,017,115  2.8%  28,180

Subsidiary preferred  687   836  (17.9%) (150)
Other mezzanine   260   174  49.4%  86
Total mezzanine level   947   1,010  (6.3%) (64)

Total Liabilities and Owner's Equity  1,419,022   1,384,575  2.5%  34,446

r = revised
Note: Balance items for all three periods have been adjusted due to M&A-related activity.

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department.

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

16 EEI 2015 FINANCIAL REVIEW

Cash Flow Statement

Net Cash Provided
by Operating Activities

Net Cash Provided by Operating
Activities increased by $11.2 bil-
lion, or 12.6%, to $100.2 billion in
2015 from $89.0 billion in 2014.
This metric increased for 72% of
the industry at the holding company
level. As shown in the Statement of
Cash Flows, a positive difference of
$9.4 billion in Change in Working